

2024

Woodring Wall of Honor and Veterans Park, Inc. **Veteran of the Year Awards November 11, 2024**

United States Veterans have played an important role in protecting our Country and freedom for many years. These individuals have willingly served and defended the lives and liberties of others. Nominate a veteran for this honor. See guidelines below:

- 1. The nominee must reside in Oklahoma and must have received an honorable discharge from the U.S. Military.
- 2. Honorees will be recognized for significant service contributions made through action above and beyond the call of duty
- 3. In addition to information requested on the nomination form, please provide a copy of the Veteran's DD214 as well as a brief written summary of the nominee's achievements; to include: (a) a description of significant accomplishments, including dates, (b) information concerning military service, and, (c) a list of military awards and decorations received by the nominee.
- 4. Nominations will be evaluated on the scope and impact of a nominees achievements and the extent to which his/her efforts benefit and provide inspiration to their community and other Veterans. Please document significant achievements and accomplishments, including those made after the nominee's military service.
- 5. Nominations will be reviewed and the recipients will be ultimately chosen by the Woodring Wall of Honor. Nominations are due Tuesday, October 1, 2024.

Woodring Wall of Honor Veteran of the Year Nomination Form

Please read the Nomination Guidelines prior to completing this form. Please attach the Veteran's DD214 as well

as a written summary of the nominee's achievements following the guidelines. Nominee_____ Address Telephone Nominator's Name Address Telephone Signature of Nominator (required)_______ Date_____ I have read the nomination guidelines and attest that the above information is accurate and true. If selected as a "Veteran of the Year" I agree to attend a public appearance at the Legacy Awards Ceremony, Monday, Nov. 11th, 2024 at 6:30 pm in the Grand Ballroom at the Stride Bank Center. Nominations should be submitted to: Signature of Nominee (required) Date



Woodring Wall of Honor Attn: Nomination Committee P. O. Box 248 Enid, Oklahoma 73702